






A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

14

15

15

16

16

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

I I

J J

K K

L L
Parts List

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER STOCK NUM
1 1 MUFFLER STRAP CE001

200ECRELFFUM12
3 1 TUNED EXHAUST CE003
4 6 EXHAUST SPRING CE004
5 1 EXHAUST GASKET CE005
6 1 REED VALVE CE006
7 2 MANIFOLD GASKET CE007
8 1 MANIFOLD BLOCK CE008
9 1 CARBURETTOR CE009
10 1 VENTURI BLOCK CE010
11 1 CHOKE VALVE CE011
12 7 BUTTON CLIP CE012
13 1 CARB GASKET CE013

410ECXOB RIA141
15 1 JUBILEE CLIP CE015
16 3 HOSE CLIP CE016
17 1 100BEXOB E
18 1 BATTERY- YT4LBS (12V) EB002
19 1 STARTER RELAY EB003

400BETINU IDC102
21 1 WIRING HARNESS EB005
22 1 CHARGING REGULATOR EB005
23 1 E BOX LID EB007
24 1 ON/OFF SWITCH EB008
25 1 GROMMIT 19-31 mm EB009
26 2 GROMMIT 12-25 mm EB010
27 2 GROMMIT 8-16 mm EB011
28 1 POWER CON SOCKET EB012
29 1 PLUG CAP EB013
30 1 HAND CONTROL BODY HC001

200CHREGGIRT113
32 2 HAND CON COVER HC003

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER STOCK NUM

33 1 HAND CON THUMB SCREW HC004
34 1 STARTER BUTTON GREEN HC005
35 1 STOP BUTTON RED HC006
36 1 HAND CON O-RING HC007
37 1 HAND STRAP HC008
38 1 THROTTLE CABLE HC009
39 1 VOLUTION CHASSIS VAF001
40 5 AERO CAGE CONNECTOR VAF002
41 1 CAGE LEFT SECTION VAF003
42 1 CAGE TOP SECTION VAF004
43 1 CAGE RIGHT SECTION VAF005
44 2 CAGE CONNECTOR VAF006
45 2 PIVOT PIN VAF007
46 2 CAGE BUSH VAF008
47 2 HARNESS PIVOT ARM VAF009
48 4 PIVOT ARM BUSH VAF010
49 2 OFFSET PIN VAF011
50 2 OFFSET COVER VAF012
51 2 D-SHACKLE VAF013
52 2 TWIST D-SHACKLE VAF014
53 2 RUBBER FOOT VAF015
54 1 FUEL TANK VAF016
55 1 FUEL TANK CAP VAF017
56 1 TANK TUBE CON VAF018
57 1 GROMMIT 12-19mm VAF019

020FAVPILC -P285
59 1 HARNESS TOP TUBE VAF021
60 1 PROP HUB VAF022
61 3 PROP BLADE VAF023
62 2 KARABINER VAF024
63 2 AERO END CAP VAF025
64 1 FUEL FILTER VAF026

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER STOCK NUM

65 4 ENGINE SPACER VE001
66 1 STARTER SPACER VE002
67 1 STARTER SUPPORT VE003
68 4 ENGINE MOUNT VE004
69 1 BACKPLATE VE005
70 1 CRANK CASE VE006
71 2 CRANK BEARING VE007
72 1 CRANK ASSEMBLY VE008
73 1 CYLINDER BARREL VE009
74 1 CRANK GASKET VE010
75 4 CYLINDER STUD VE011
76 1 CYLINDER HEAD VE012
77 1 SPARK PLUG  NGK BR8ES VE013
78 2 CRANK CASE LOCATOR VE014
79 2 STATOR SPACER VE015
80 2 STATOR STUD VE016
81 1 GENERATOR COIL VE017
82 1 MAGNETO STUD VE018
83 1 MAGNETO FLY WHEEL VE019
84 1 THROTTLE CABLE MOUNT VE020
85 1 FUEL NIPPLE VE021
86 1 PROP BRACKET VE022
87 1 STARTER MOTOR VE023
88 1 DRIVE PULLEY VE024
89 1 SPROCKET VE025
90 1 PROP SHAFT VE026
91 2 6004-RSH C3 VE027
92 1 DRIVEN PULLEY VE028
93 1 TRANSMISSION BELT PJ508 VE029

030EVNOTSIP149
95 1 GUDGEON PIN VE031
96 1 HEAD GASKET VE032

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER STOCK NUM

97 1 BASE GASKET VE033
98 1 SAFETY WASHER VE034
99 2 EXHAUST MOUNT VE035
100 2 BS 3673/1 -018 VF-CIR18IN
101 1 BS 3673/1 -038 VF-CIR38EX
102 1 BS 4168 - M4 x 16 CSK VF-M416CSK
103 1 BS 4168 - M4 x 5 GR VF-M45GR
104 1 AS 1237 - 4 mm VF-M4WA
105 6 BS 4168 - M5 x 12 VF-M512
106 1 BS 4168 - M5 x 16(6) VF-M516
107 4 BS 4168 - M5 x 16(7) CSK VF-M516CSK
108 2 BS 4168 - M5 x 50 VF-M550
109 10 BS 3692 - M5 VF-M5NN
110 1 BS 4168 - M6 x 10 VF-M610BT
111 6 BS 4168 - M6 x 20 VF-M620
112 3 BS 4168 - M6 x 20 BT VF-M620BT
113 1 BS 4168 - M6 x 25 VF-M625
114 1 BS 4168 - M6 x 30 VF-M630
115 1 BS 4168 - M6 x 35 VF-M635
116 7 BS 4168 - M6 x 50 VF-M650
117 4 BS 3692 - M6 VF-M6NN
118 7 BS 4168 - M8 x 25 SK VF-M825
119 2 BS 4168 - M8 x 25 BT VF-M825BT
120 1 BS 4168 - M8 x 40 VF-M840
121 1 Unbrako - M8 x 50 VF-M850BT
122 6 BS 4168 - M8 x 60(1) VF-M860
123 3 Unbrako - M8 x 60 VF-M860BT
124 5 BS 3692 - M8 VF-M8NN
125 16 ISO 4161 - M8(1)   VF-M8NNF
126 2 OIL SEAL - 25357 VF-OIL 25357
127 1 FUEL LINE L  
128 1 FUEL LINE S  

A

69

74

71

72

71

78

85

84

126

116

122

61

60

118

93
92

88 89

5

3

118

2

1

125

75

76

96

100 101

91

90

124
120

113

107

118

111

111

110

98

126

87

7

6

7

8

115

81

79

80 83

13

128

11

12

9

10

14

15

125

69

65

105
109

24

105

109

20

21

19

18

117
124

106

27

26

25

27

68

105

109

22

23

108

41

43

39

53

45
44

40

12

46

12

42

51

119

49 52

50

117

114
112

58

56

54

55

48

127

125

47

12

70

67
66

82

73

95

57

26
58

117

17

86

94

97

104

32
31

30

32

37

35

34

28
77

125

99

29

59

62

63

36

111

118

123

121

38

112

64

VOLUTION EXPLOSION

16

4

33
102

103

Parajet Volution Mk09
Issue 02
Date 28.01.09
Drawn by W.B
Design by G.C.





CARBON FIBRE
Forced air intake, filter 

and inlet silencerHIGH POWER
Micro prop, 

ultra compact, 
quiet and powerful 
carbon composite



CARBON FIBRE
Forced air intake, filter 

and inlet silencer












